ICVD®
Integrated Continuously Variable Drive
2
For certain applications, self-propelled agricultural and construction machin-
ery, such as wheeled and telescopic loaders, forestry machines, combine
harvesters and also choppers, not only need to generate high tractive forces,
but also have to be capable of covering long distances at the highest possible

product-specific information is not available, Walterscheid must
be contacted to clarify the situation. When doing so, kindly al-
ways quote the Type Designation and Identification Number.
The prescribed maintenance, inspection and overhaul-
ing measures must be performed regularly in order to pre-
vent malfunctions. Changes compared to normal operation
(greater power consumption, higher temperatures or vibra-
tions, unusual noises or smells, tripping of monitoring devic-
es, etc.) indicate that the system is not functioning correct-
ly. In such cases, the responsible maintenance personnel
must be informed without delay in order to avoid malfunc-
tions, which could in turn indirectly or directly bring about
serious personal injury or property damage.
SAFETY
19
Company * Contact *
Address * Phone *
Date * E-Mail *
1. Application / Model *
2. Prime Mover 3. Vehicle Max. Min.
a) Type / Model a) Weight * [kg ]
b) Nominal Power / Speed * [kW] b) Front Axle Load * [kg ]
c) Engine Speed for Calculation * [rpm] c) Tyre – Type
d) Max. Engine Speed [rpm] d) Tyre – Static Radius * [mm]
4. Max. Power for Hydrostatic Drive [kW]
5. Technical Data – Hydrostatic Drive
A. Pump B. Hydraulic Motor
a) Type / Model * a) Type / Model
b) Max. Displacement * [cc/rev] b) Max. Displacement * [cc/rev]
c) Max. Pressure * [bar] c) Max. Pressure * [bar]
d) Max. Speed [rpm] d) Max. Speed * [rpm]
e) Charge Pressure * [bar]
f ) Position  > on Prime Mover   yes no [  ]
> with Intermediate Gearbox (Ratio) [1]
6. Technical Data – Mechanical Drive 7. System Parameters
A. Transmission Ratio a) Max. Speed * [kph]
a) Axle Ratio [1] b) Min. Operating Speed [kph]
b) Gearbox Ratios 1st Gear [1] c) Max. Tractive Force * [kN]
2nd Gear [1] d) Rolling Resistance f [1]
3rd Gear [1] e) Max. Gradeability  > unloaded [%]
4th Gear [1] > loaded [%]
f) Trailer Weight [kg]
8. Comments (please attach additional Drafts / Diagrams)
APPLICATION DATA
* These fields must be completed
Siehe auch www.icvd.walterscheid.com
For further information please visit us at www.icvd.walterscheid.com or email us at icvd@walterscheid.com.
Copyright by Walterscheid GmbH. We reserve the right to make changes due to technical progress.
Walterscheid GmbH
Hauptstraße 150
D-53797 Lohmar
Phone: +49 22 46 12 - 0
Walterscheid Getriebe GmbH
Alte Bautzener Straße 1-3
D-02689 Sohland / Spree
Phone: +49 35936 3660
Walterscheid
– the original
Innovations and technologies from Walterscheid such as the continuously variable hydrostatic travel drive increase
the efficiency of agricultural and constructional machinery. In addition, our systems improve comfort and safety, thus
making lasting contributions to increasing productivity.
WALTERSCHEID INSIDE –
Our driveline, hitch and attachment systems provide
for higher efficiencies of agricultural and construction machinery.
 AWARE OF THE FUTURE.
 DEVELOPING IDEAS.
 LIVING TECHNOLOGY.
 MASTERING CHALLENGES.
©